(1/2)
004-01 / 20080401 / e9b35_mh.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Ferrite Cores for EMI Suppression
For IC and Connector
MH Series(Multiple Holes)
FEATURES
• The MH Series provides simple, effective EMC suppression at

Curie
temperature
Tc
(°C)
Saturation
magnetic
flux density Bs
(mT)
HF70 1500 1 to 6 >100 280[H=1600A/m]
Part No.
Dimensions(mm) Number
of holes
Impedance Z(Ω)at 23°C
A B C∗ P1 P2 øH 10MHz typ. 100MHz typ.
HF70MH2.5X7.6X8 10.16 10.16 1 2.54 7.62 1.08 8 9 20
HF70MH2.5X7.6X14 17.78 10.16 1 2.54 7.62 1.08 14 9 20
HF70MH2.5X7.6X16 20.32 10.16 1 2.54 7.62 1.08 16 9 20
HF70MH2.5X7.6X16A 20.32 10.16 1.5 2.54 7.62 1.08 16 13 29
HF70MH2.5X7.6X20 25.4 10.16 1 2.54 7.62 1.08 20 9 20
Part No.
Dimensions(mm) Number
of holes
Impedance Z(Ω)at 23°C
A B C∗ P1 P2 øH 10MHz typ. 100MHz typ.
HF70MH2.5X2.5X8 10.16 7 3 2.54 2.54 1.08 8 39 61
HF70MH2.5X2.5X16 20.32 7 3 2.54 2.54 1.08 16 39 61
HF70MH2.5X2.5X20 25.4 7 3 2.54 2.54 1.08 20 39 61
P
2
C
P1